



APPLICATOR PARTS LIST (BOLT, NUT, SCRE /, WASHER etc.)

AMP #30 (3/63)

THIS IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

NO.	DESCRIPTION	SIZE	LGTH.	REQ.	PART NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	SIZE	LGTH.	REQ.	PART NO.
101	SCREW, SOC. SET 5/16	1/4-20	1/2	1	21009-6	122	SCREW, SOC. HD. CAP	1/4-20	3/4	1	21001-4
	RAM PIN TO RAM (15)						HOLD DOWN HOLDER (46) TO RAM (15)				
102	SCREW SOC HD. CAP	1/4-20	1 1/4	2	21001-7	123	SCREW, SET	5-40	3/8	1	9-21006-1
	HINGE BRK. (42) TO BASE PLATE (20)					124	NUT, HEX.	5-40	~	1	1-21018-2
103	SCREW, SOC. SET	10-32	1/4	1	5-21006-0		FEED FINGER TIP (37) TO FEED FINGER (36)				
	HINGE PIN (43) TO HINGE BRK. (42)					125	SCREW, SOC. HD. CAP	10-32	1/2	1	3-21000-5
104	SCREW, SOC. HD. CAP	1/4-20	5/8	2	21001-3		FEED FINGER (36) TO FEED FINGER HOLDER (35)				
	STRIPPER MT. BRK. (28) TO BASE PLATE (20)					126	SCREW, SOC. HD. CAP	8-32	1/4	1	2-21000-5
105	SCREW, SET SQ. HD.	1/4-20	2 1/2	1	1-21077-0	127	WASHER, FLAT	8 ID.	~	1	21055-6
106	NUT, HEX.	1/4-20	~	1	1-21018-3		TENSION ADJ. PLATE (65) TO FEED F.H. (35)				
	THRU STRIPPER MT. BRK. (28) TO CONTROL HEIGHT					128	SCREW SOC. HD. CAP	8-32	5/16	1	7-21000-4
107	SCREW, SOC. HD. CAP	1/4-20	5/8	2	21001-3	129	WASHER, FLAT	8 ID.	~	1	21055-6
	STOP BLOCK (44) TO HINGE BLOCK MT. (21)						CRIMPER INSERT (2) TO CRIMPER MT. (17)				
108	SCREW, BUT. HD.	1/4-20	3/8	2	3-21002-2						
	STRIP GUIDE PL. (22) TO HINGE BLOCK MT. (21)										
109	NUT, HEX.	10-32	~	2	21021-4						
	DRAG SPRINGS (33) TO DRAG STUDS (32)										
110	SCREW SOC. HD. CAP	1/4-20	5/8	1	21001-3						
	SHEAR (5) TO HINGE BLOCK MT. (21)										
111	SCREW, SOC. HD. CAP	1/4-20	5/8	2	21001-3						
	ANVIL HOLDER (23) TO BASE PLATE (20)										
112	SCREW, SOC. HD. CAP	1/4-20	5/8	1	21001-3						
	ANVIL (3) TO ANVIL HOLDER (23)										
113	SCREW, SOC. HD. CAP	10-32	3/8	2	3-21000-4						
	AUX. ANVIL HOLDER (24) TO ANVIL HOLDER (23)										
114	SCREW, SOC. HD. CAP	1/4-20	1/2	1	21001-2						
	SHEAR PLATE (6) TO ANVIL HOLDER (23)										
115	SCREW, SOC. HD. CAP	1/4-20	1 1/2	2	21001-8						
	MOUNT TOP TOOLING										
116	SCREW, HEX. HD.	3/8-16	1 1/4	3	3-21015-2						
117	WASHER	3/8 I.D.	~	3	371178						
	BASE PLATE (20) TO BASE CASTING (39)										
118	SCREW, SET	10-32	1/4	1	5-21006-0						
	STRIPPER MT. (26) TO STRIPPER MT. BRK. (28)										
119	SCREW, BUT. HD.	10-32	1/4	1	2-21002-5						
	STRIPPER (25) BUSHING (29) TO STRIPPER MT. (26)										
120	SCREW, SOC. HD. CAP	8-32	1/4	2	2-21000-5						
121	WASHER, FLAT	8 I.D.	~	2	21055-6						
	WEDGE (47) TO HOLD DOWN HOLDER (46)										
	HOLD DOWN (45) TO HOLD DOWN HOLDER (46)										

APPLICATOR ONLY TO INCLUDE

NOTES:

EXP. VIEW  
A-6015-1  
A-6015-2

0079	CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING	RESTRICTED TO	4
REV.	APPLICATOR PART LIST		
K	670866-2	SHEET	2 OF 2

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION BY AMP INCORPORATED ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

THIS DRAWING IS UNCLASSIFIED